NM2- 13-
INSPECTIONS &
DATA
ft NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
B I L L RICHARDSON Mark E. Fesmire, P.E.
Governor Director
Joanm Prukop Oil Conservation Division

Page 2 of 2
Hall hivironmental Anal\
Client:
1* reject:
^^Laboratory, Inc. Date: 09-Mar- 07
QA/QC SUMMARY REPORT
NM Oil Conservation Division
Chevron USA Work Order: 0702247
Analyte Result Units PQL %Rec LowLimit HighLimit %RPD RPDLimit Qual
M e t h o d : S\!9056A
- .
- -• •
... _ - - -
Sample ID: r/B-12430 MBLK Batch ID: 12430 Analysis Date: 3/5/2007 12:14:36 PM
Chloride ND mg/Kg 0.30
Samp le ID: LCS-12430 LCS Batch ID: 12430 Analysis Date: 3/5/2007 12:32:01 PM
Chloride 15.17 mg/Kg 0.30 101 90 110
Me thod : E4 8.1
Samp le ID: NBLK-12399 MBLK Batch ID: 12399 Analysis Date: 2/27/2007
Petroleum (-Hydrocarbons, TR ND mg/Kg 20
Sample ID: LCS-12399 LCS Batch ID: 12399 Analysis Date: 2/27/2007
Petroleum M p o c a r b o n s , TR 109.6 mg/Kg 20 110 82 114
Sample ID: LCSD-12399 LCSD Batch ID: 12399 Analysis Date: 2/27/2007
Petroleum Hydrocarbons, TR 107.1 mg/Kg 20 107 82 114 2.25 20
Me thod : SW8021
Sample ID: NB-12374 MBLK Batch ID: 12374 Analysis Date: 2/26/2007 3:12:43 PM
Methyl tert-Loutyl ether (MTBE) ND mg/Kg 0.10
Benzene ND mg/Kg 0.050
Toluene ND mg/Kg 0.050
Ethylbenzene ND mg/Kg 0.050
Xylenes, Total ND mg/Kg 0.10
Sample ID: LCS-12374 LCS Batch ID 12374 Analysis Date: 2/24/2007 1:15:01 AM
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 0.3747 mg/Kg 0.10 93.7 67.9 135
Benzene 0.2740 mg/Kg 0.050 91.3 62.7 114
Toluene 1.865 mg/Kg 0.050 124 68.2 121 S
Ethylbenzene 0.3780 mg/Kg 0.050 94.5 71.4 115
Xylenes, Total 2.195 mg/Kg 0.10 110 65 135
Sample ID: LCSD-12374 LCSD Batch ID 12374 Analysis Date 2/24/2007 1:45:04 AM
Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 0.3887 mg/Kg 0.10 97.2 67.9 135 3.67 28
Benzene 0.2787 mg/Kg 0.050 92.9 62,7 114 1.70 27
Toluene 1.931 mg/Kg 0.050 129 68.2 121 3.47 19 S
Ethylbenzene 0.3843 mg/Kg 0.050 96.1 71.4 115 1.65 10